
Resolution 2018 – 344 
 

AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT TO APPROVE OF A CHANGE 
ORDER IN CONNECTION WITH THE 2014 BIKE PATH PROJECT  PAYABLE TO 

KLINE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF $38,232 .50 
 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et. Seq. the Township of Barnegat 
advertised and solicited bids for proposals for construction of a bike path known as the 2014 

Bike Path Project; and, 
 

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive bid received for the project was from Kline 
Construction Company in the amount of $191,224.50; and, 

  
WHEREAS, the Barnegat Township Engineer was informed by Kline Construction 

Company that an error was included in the bid specifications which has caused an increase in 
material and labor in the amount of $38,232.50; and, 

  
WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat’s Engineer has confirmed that the bid 

specification called for 600 square feet of decorative block for a retaining wall when the actual 
job requires 1625 square feet; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat understands that the misinformation included in 

the bid specification was due to an error by the Township’s consultant; and, 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED  by the Mayor and Committee of the 

Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, New Jersey that the Township authorizes an increase in 
the contract with Kline Construction Company in an amount of $38,232.50; and, 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,  that all Township officials including, but not limited to 

the Mayor, the Township Administrator and the Municipal Clerk, are hereby authorized and 
directed to take such ministerial actions as are necessary to effectuate the provisions of this 
resolution. 

 
 

CERTIFICATION 
 

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat in the County of Ocean 
and the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct and true copy of a 
resolution adopted by the Mayor and Committee of the Township of Barnegat in the County of 

Ocean in the State of New Jersey at a meeting held on October 2, 2018. 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
Michele Rivers, RMC 
Municipal Clerk 


